
Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final 2016 Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 27 Feb 2016
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Avon 694 559 70 65

2 Devon 583 483 60 40

3 Dorset 582 482 50 50

4 Gloucestershire 493 428 0 65



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final 2016 Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 27 Feb 2016
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ

1 129 Henry Cox Avon 149 50 49 50
2 130 Jonathon Evans Avon 140 46 46 48
3 131 Abdifataah Hassan Avon 138 50 42 46
4 153 Alex Eaglestone Gloucestershire 133 41 48 44
5 134 Fred North Avon 132 48 36 48
6 136 William Bedford Devon 127 41 44 42
7 149 Max Freeman Dorset 126 42 44 40
8 144 Jake Newham Dorset 125 45 36 44
9 133 Matt Fisher Avon 124 48 40 36

10 137 Harvey Tomlinson Devon 123 45 38 40
11 145 Adam Booth Dorset 121 32 49 40
12 138 Billy Baker Devon 119 38 41 40

13= 132 Timothy Leong Avon 114 34 34 46
13= 139 Theo Hart Devon 114 38 46 30
15 148 Robert Huighes Dorset 110 40 32 38
16 143 Cmaeron Cooke Dorset 108 28 50 30
17 154 Alex Hards Gloucestershire 105 30 41 34
18 142 Dan Oak Devon 104 44 28 32

19= 141 Benjamin Rogers Devon 102 36 34 32
19= 150 Tom Samuel Gloucestershire 102 36 30 36
21 147 Ben Holland Dorset 100 34 32 34
22 152 James Thomson Gloucestershire 88 38 50

23= 135 Timothy Lazaro Avon 0
23= 140 Oscar Thomas Devon 0



Team Results Avon (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final 2016 Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 27 Feb 2016
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Avon 694 559 70 65

2 Devon 583 483 60 40

3 Dorset 582 482 50 50

4 Gloucestershire 493 428 0 65

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
129 Henry Cox 2LR 20.8 20.8 1 50
129 Henry Cox SB 86 86 1= 49
129 Henry Cox SLJ 2.53 2.27 2.38 2.53 1 50
130 Jonathon Evans 4LR 46.0 46.0 3 46
130 Jonathon Evans S 10.36 11.98 11.30 11.98 3 46
130 Jonathon Evans SLJ 2.45 2.49 2.48 2.49 2 48
131 Abdifataah Hassan 4LR 44.6 44.6 1 50
131 Abdifataah Hassan S 9.39 0.00 7.97 9.39 5 42
131 Abdifataah Hassan STJ 6.78 6.95 7.18 7.18 3 46
132 Timothy Leong 2LR 22.3 22.3 9 34
132 Timothy Leong SB 69 69 9 34
132 Timothy Leong SLJ 2.32 2.27 2.38 2.38 3 46
133 Matt Fisher 4LR 45.2 45.2 2 48
133 Matt Fisher S 8.77 7.58 8.81 8.81 6 40
133 Matt Fisher STJ 6.22 6.29 6.48 6.48 8 36
134 Fred North 2LR 21.0 21.0 2 48
134 Fred North SB 74 74 8 36
134 Fred North STJ 7.38 7.25 7.37 7.38 2 48



Team Results Devon (sky)

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final 2016 Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 27 Feb 2016
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Avon 694 559 70 65

2 Devon 583 483 60 40

3 Dorset 582 482 50 50

4 Gloucestershire 493 428 0 65

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
136 William Bedford 2LR 21.3 21.3 5= 41
136 William Bedford S 10.79 10.08 10.19 10.79 4 44
136 William Bedford STJ 6.97 6.91 0.00 6.97 5 42
137 Harvey Tomlinson 2LR 21.1 21.1 3= 45
137 Harvey Tomlinson SB 75 75 7 38
137 Harvey Tomlinson SLJ 2.13 2.25 2.23 2.25 5= 40
138 Billy Baker 2LR 21.8 21.8 7 38
138 Billy Baker SB 78 78 5= 41
138 Billy Baker SLJ 2.25 2.25 2.21 2.25 5= 40
139 Theo Hart 4LR 47.6 47.6 7 38
139 Theo Hart SB 82 82 3 46
139 Theo Hart STJ 6.05 5.82 5.84 6.05 11 30
140 Oscar Thomas STJ 6.51 0.00 0.00 6.51
141 Benjamin Rogers 4LR 49.1 49.1 8 36
141 Benjamin Rogers S 7.32 7.54 7.29 7.54 9 34
141 Benjamin Rogers STJ 5.62 0.00 6.18 6.18 10 32
142 Dan Oak 4LR 46.4 46.4 4 44
142 Dan Oak S 6.47 0.00 0.00 6.47 12 28
142 Dan Oak SLJ 1.89 1.94 1.99 1.99 10 32



Team Results Dorset (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final 2016 Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 27 Feb 2016
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Avon 694 559 70 65

2 Devon 583 483 60 40

3 Dorset 582 482 50 50

4 Gloucestershire 493 428 0 65

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
143 Cmaeron Cooke 2LR 24.0 24.0 12 28
143 Cmaeron Cooke S 12.79 0.00 0.00 12.79 1 50
143 Cmaeron Cooke SLJ 1.61 1.62 1.61 1.62 11 30
144 Jake Newham 2LR 21.1 21.1 3= 45
144 Jake Newham S 0.00 8.13 0.00 8.13 8 36
144 Jake Newham SLJ 2.12 2.15 2.28 2.28 4 44
145 Adam Booth 2LR 22.5 22.5 10 32
145 Adam Booth SB 86 86 1= 49
145 Adam Booth STJ 6.27 6.56 6.33 6.56 6 40
147 Ben Holland 4LR 49.2 49.2 9 34
147 Ben Holland SB 68 68 10 32
147 Ben Holland STJ 6.19 0.00 0.00 6.19 9 34
148 Robert Huighes 4LR 47.3 47.3 6 40
148 Robert Huighes S 7.45 7.49 7.50 7.50 10 32
148 Robert Huighes STJ 6.28 6.50 6.52 6.52 7 38
149 Max Freeman 4LR 46.6 46.6 5 42
149 Max Freeman SB 81 81 4 44
149 Max Freeman SLJ 2.15 2.15 2.25 2.25 5= 40



Team Results Gloucestershire (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final 2016 Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 27 Feb 2016
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Avon 694 559 70 65

2 Devon 583 483 60 40

3 Dorset 582 482 50 50

4 Gloucestershire 493 428 0 65

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
150 Tom Samuel 2LR 22.2 22.2 8 36
150 Tom Samuel S 6.92 7.18 6.64 7.18 11 30
150 Tom Samuel SLJ 2.13 2.17 2.18 2.18 8 36
152 James Thomson S 8.51 8.21 7.80 8.51 7 38
152 James Thomson STJ 7.44 7.45 7.55 7.55 1 50
153 Alex Eaglestone 2LR 21.3 21.3 5= 41
153 Alex Eaglestone S 12.42 11.92 12.34 12.42 2 48
153 Alex Eaglestone STJ 7.11 6.85 6.94 7.11 4 44
154 Alex Hards 2LR 23.2 23.2 11 30
154 Alex Hards SB 78 78 5= 41
154 Alex Hards SLJ 1.97 2.02 2.05 2.05 9 34



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final 2016 Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 27 Feb 2016

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Avon Red 129 Henry Cox 20.8 50
2 Avon Red 134 Fred North 21.0 48

3= Devon Sky 137 Harvey Tomlinson 21.1 45
3= Dorset Green 144 Jake Newham 21.1 45
5= Devon Sky 136 William Bedford 21.3 41
5= Gloucestershire Blue 153 Alex Eaglestone 21.3 41
7 Devon Sky 138 Billy Baker 21.8 38
8 Gloucestershire Blue 150 Tom Samuel 22.2 36
9 Avon Red 132 Timothy Leong 22.3 34

10 Dorset Green 145 Adam Booth 22.5 32
11 Gloucestershire Blue 154 Alex Hards 23.2 30
12 Dorset Green 143 Cmaeron Cooke 24.0 28



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final 2016 Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 27 Feb 2016

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Avon Red 131 Abdifataah Hassan 44.6 50
2 Avon Red 133 Matt Fisher 45.2 48
3 Avon Red 130 Jonathon Evans 46.0 46
4 Devon Sky 142 Dan Oak 46.4 44
5 Dorset Green 149 Max Freeman 46.6 42
6 Dorset Green 148 Robert Huighes 47.3 40
7 Devon Sky 139 Theo Hart 47.6 38
8 Devon Sky 141 Benjamin Rogers 49.1 36
9 Dorset Green 147 Ben Holland 49.2 34



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final 2016 Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 27 Feb 2016

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Avon Red 1:28.4 0.0 1:28.4 70.0
2 02 Devon Sky 1:29.3 0.0 1:29.3 60.0
3 03 Dorset Green 1:38.5 0.0 1:38.5 50.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final 2016 Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 27 Feb 2016

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1= 01 Avon Red 1:23.8 0.0 1:23.8 65.0
1= 04 Gloucestershire Blue 1:23.8 0.0 1:23.8 65.0
3 03 Dorset Green 1:30.2 0.0 1:30.2 50.0
4 02 Devon Sky 1:30.9 0.0 1:30.9 40.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final 2016 Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 27 Feb 2016

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Dorset Green 143 Cmaeron Cooke 12.79 50
2 Gloucestershire Blue 153 Alex Eaglestone 12.42 48
3 Avon Red 130 Jonathon Evans 11.98 46
4 Devon Sky 136 William Bedford 10.79 44
5 Avon Red 131 Abdifataah Hassan 9.39 42
6 Avon Red 133 Matt Fisher 8.81 40
7 Gloucestershire Blue 152 James Thomson 8.51 38
8 Dorset Green 144 Jake Newham 8.13 36
9 Devon Sky 141 Benjamin Rogers 7.54 34

10 Dorset Green 148 Robert Huighes 7.50 32
11 Gloucestershire Blue 150 Tom Samuel 7.18 30
12 Devon Sky 142 Dan Oak 6.47 28



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final 2016 Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 27 Feb 2016

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1= Avon Red 129 Henry Cox 86 49
1= Dorset Green 145 Adam Booth 86 49
3 Devon Sky 139 Theo Hart 82 46
4 Dorset Green 149 Max Freeman 81 44

5= Devon Sky 138 Billy Baker 78 41
5= Gloucestershire Blue 154 Alex Hards 78 41
7 Devon Sky 137 Harvey Tomlinson 75 38
8 Avon Red 134 Fred North 74 36
9 Avon Red 132 Timothy Leong 69 34

10 Dorset Green 147 Ben Holland 68 32



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final 2016 Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 27 Feb 2016

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Avon Red 129 Henry Cox 2.53 50
2 Avon Red 130 Jonathon Evans 2.49 48
3 Avon Red 132 Timothy Leong 2.38 46
4 Dorset Green 144 Jake Newham 2.28 44

5= Devon Sky 137 Harvey Tomlinson 2.25 40
5= Devon Sky 138 Billy Baker 2.25 40
5= Dorset Green 149 Max Freeman 2.25 40
8 Gloucestershire Blue 150 Tom Samuel 2.18 36
9 Gloucestershire Blue 154 Alex Hards 2.05 34

10 Devon Sky 142 Dan Oak 1.99 32
11 Dorset Green 143 Cmaeron Cooke 1.62 30



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final 2016 Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 27 Feb 2016

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Gloucestershire Blue 152 James Thomson 7.55 50
2 Avon Red 134 Fred North 7.38 48
3 Avon Red 131 Abdifataah Hassan 7.18 46
4 Gloucestershire Blue 153 Alex Eaglestone 7.11 44
5 Devon Sky 136 William Bedford 6.97 42
6 Dorset Green 145 Adam Booth 6.56 40
7 Dorset Green 148 Robert Huighes 6.52 38
8 Avon Red 133 Matt Fisher 6.48 36
9 Dorset Green 147 Ben Holland 6.19 34

10 Devon Sky 141 Benjamin Rogers 6.18 32
11 Devon Sky 139 Theo Hart 6.05 30

Devon Sky 140 Oscar Thomas 6.51 0


